LUHTA Austria GmbH
Söllheimerstrasse 16 - Haus 10 D-01.EG - A-5020, Salzburg, Austria
Doc. name
and/or code: Forest Safety GTX S6
Revision nr.: 01
Date of issue: 17/02/2026
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE USING OUR FOOTWEAR

Söllheimerstrasse 16 – Haus 10 D-01.EG - A-5020, Salzburg, Austria
manufacturer’s
type designation
size range
Forest Safety GTX S6
UK 7 7,5 8 8,5 9 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12
EURO 40,5 41 42 42,5 43 43,5 44 45 45,5 46 47
USM 8 8,5 9 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12 12,5 13
MONDO 26 26,5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30 30,5 31
EN ISO 20345:2022
+A1:2024
EN ISO 17249:2013
This European Standard specifies basic and additional (optional) requirements
for safety footwear used for general purpose equipped with protection against
impact (200 J) and compression (15 kN). It includes, for example, mechanical
risks, slip resistance, thermal risks, ergonomic behaviour.
This International Standard specifies requirements for safety footwear with
resistance to chain saw cutting.
EN ISO 20345:2022
+A1:2024 safety
symbols/category
Symbol(s) indicating the protection provided and/or, where applicable, the
appropriate class.
Class I = footwear in leather and other materials, excluding all-rubber or all-
polymeric footwear.
Alongside with the envisaged by the Standard, other characteristics may be
necessary for safety footwear. Additional requirements for special applications
are marked with Symbols (see tab. 1) and/or categories (see tab. 2). The
categories are the most common combinations of basic and additional
requirements.
This footwear comply with the category S6 and the additional requirements FO
and SR.
Tab. 1
Symbo
l Requirements/Specifications Required performance
SB Basic requirements for safety footwear (with toecap “200J”)
A Electrical resistance: antistatic footwear 0.1 ÷ 1000 MΩ
E Energy absorption of seat region ≥ 20J
WPA Water penetration and absorption ≥ 60min
WR Water resistance no water penetration
FO Resistance to fuel oil ≤ 12%
LUHTA Austria GmbH
Söllheimerstrasse 16 - Haus 10 D-01.EG - A-5020, Salzburg, Austria
Doc. name
and/or code: Forest Safety GTX S6
Revision nr.: 01
Date of issue: 17/02/2026
SR Slip resistance on ceramic tile
floor with glycerine
forward heel slip
backward forepart slip
≥ 0,19
≥ 0,22
Tab. 2
S6 SB + closed heel area + A + E + WPA + WR
EN ISO 17249:2013
level of
performance